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HEALTH, DEPT OF
PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES

HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - ST. JOHN BOSCO
CLINIC

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
150, 000 150, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000
3303010
100000
100778

1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 10

I'tem Project

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

| T COMPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - PALM BEACH
COUNTY RAPE CRI SI' S TREATMENT CENTER
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

141, 020

3303040
100000
100778

1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 40

I'tem Proj ect

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COMPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

RE R R I R R R R kR S S ok R SRR Sk kS b S S R R R R o b Sk S R R S R O R R S Rk R R R R R S b o b S R R R
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - EPI LEPSY
SERVI CES 3303050
Al D TO LOCAL GOVERNVENTS 050000
G A-EPI LEPSY SERVI CES 050082
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1,334,115 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 2

The Departnment does not necessarily recommend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
become necessary for the Departnent to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reduction.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - ANDREWS

I NSTI TUTE FOUNDATI ON - EAGLE FUND 3303060
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 250, 000 1000 1

R S S S S S S S R O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 3

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct nedical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - FL ASSOCI ATl ON
FREE AND CHARI TABLE CLI NI CS 3303070
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 4,750, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 31

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - FL | NTERNATI ONAL
UNI VERSI TY - NEI GHBORHOOD HELP

PROGRAM 3303080
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 226, 816 1000 1

R S S S S S S S R O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 4

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct nedical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES

HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - UNI VERSI TY OF FL
JACKSONVI LLE CHI LD ABUSE PEDI ATRI C

FELLOWSHI P 3303090
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 150, 000 150, 000 1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 5

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - AUDI TORY/ ORAL
SERVI CES FOR CHI LDREN W TH HEARI NG

LGSS 3303100
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 375, 000 1000 1

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
Priority # 6

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - KEYS AHEC MONRCE
COUNTY CHI LDREN' S HEALTH CENTER 3303110
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 150, 000 150, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 7

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - PRQIECT BE

STRONG 3303120
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 25, 000 25, 000 1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 8

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.

RE R R I R R R R kR S S ok R SRR Sk kS b S S R R R R o b Sk S R R S R O R R S Rk R R R R R S b o b S R R R
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STATE OF FLORI DA
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FOR CURRENT YEAR
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HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COMMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - ALACHUA COUNTY
ORGANI ZATI ON FOR RURAL NEEDS
(ACORN) DENTAL CLINIC

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

- STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
75, 000 75, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303130
100000
100778

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 9

I'tem Proj ect

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COMPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - LAKE ERIE
COLLECGE OF OSTECPATHI C MEDI CI NE
OUTREACH

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

2,500, 000 2, 500, 000

3303140
100000
100778

1000 1

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 11

It em Project

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COVPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 7

HEALTH, DEPT OF
PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE -
CARE SYSTEM TELEHEALTH ACCESS FOR
PATI ENTS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

MEMORI AL HEALTH

- STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
125, 000 125, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303150
100000
100778

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 12

I'tem Proj ect

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COMPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - HEI KEN
CHI LDREN S VI SI ON PROGRAM
M AM - DADE

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

375, 000

3303160
100000
100778

1000 1

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 13

It em Project

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COVPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP 11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 8
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - VI S| ONQUEST 3303170
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 625, 000 125, 000 1000 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 14

| T COMPONENT? NO

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct nedical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I kR R I O S S S R Rk S R kO R R b S kR R b

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - MARY BROGAN

BREAST AND CERVI CAL CANCER PROGRAM 3303180
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 914, 162 1000 1

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 39

I T COVPONENT? NO

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.

EE R I S S S I O O R R S R S S R O R S R I O O R S R I
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - UNI VERSI TY OF FL
DENTAL CLI NI CS 3303190
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 357, 259 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 15

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - FLORI DA COUNCI L

AGAI NST SEXUAL VI OLENCE 3303200
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 1, 250, 000 1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 41

The Department does not necessarily reconmend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
beconme necessary for the Departnent to review fundi ng sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - CRISI'S
COUNSELI NG 3303220
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
CRI SI'S COUNSELI NG 100766
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 2,000, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 42

The Departnment does not necessarily recommend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
become necessary for the Departnent to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reduction.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - OUNCE OF

PREVENTI ON 3303230
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- OUNCE OF PREVENTI ON 100402

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 950, 000 1000 1

R S S S S S S S R O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 32

The Departnment does not necessarily reconmend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
becone necessary for the Departnent to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reducti on.

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
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11

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH

COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS

TOTAL: HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
BY FUND TYPE

GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ...........

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
17,723,372 3, 300, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

13

1301. 00. 00. 00
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROVOTI ON 64200100
HEALTH AND HUVAN SERVI CES 13
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTNENTS 1306. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - PRI MARY CARE
PROGRAM 3303030
Al'D TO LOCAL GOVERNVENTS 050000
G A- PRI MARY CARE PROGRAM 050331
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 8, 206, 530 1000 1
- MATCH 651, 783 1000 2
TOTAL GENERAL REVENUE FUND 8, 858, 313 1000
TOTAL APPRO. .. .......... 8, 858, 313

R S S S S O S S S S S O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 30

The Departnment does not necessarily reconmend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
become necessary for the Departnent to review fundi ng sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reduction.

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - HEALTHY START

COALI TI ONS 3303210
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- HEALTHY START COALTNS 100927

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - MATCH 9, 987, 588 1000 2

EE R I S S S I O O R R S R S S R O R S R I O O R S R I

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 46

The Departnent does not necessarily reconmend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
beconme necessary for the Departnment to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reducti on.

EE S O S S O o O O O O I S kR I O O S I O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1

PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE:

13

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

TOTAL: COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTS
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ...........

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
18, 845, 901

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

13

1306. 00. 00. 00



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 14

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH

COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT

EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC

STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - ENDOVWED CANCER

CHAI R
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ENDOWNED CANCER RESEARCH

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
1, 000, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

16

1602. 00. 00. 00

3300000
3303240
100000
101510

1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 47

| T COMPONENT? NO

Item Project identified as research and does not provide direct client services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I kR R I O S S S R Rk S R kO R R b S kR R b

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - ALZHEI MER

RESEARCH
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
ALZHEI MER RESEARCH

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

2,500, 000

3303250
100000
101540

1000 1

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 48

I T COVPONENT? NO

Item Project identified as research and does not provide direct client services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R S kR I O S I S R Rk S O Rk O O R R kR O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 15

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COMMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
COVMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
GOV CPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT
EXEC LEADERSHI P/ SUPPRT SVC
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
ONE YEAR FUNDI NG DI VERSI ON -
Bl OVEDI CAL NATI ONAL CANCER
I NSTI TUTE (NCI)

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

FLORI DA CANCER CENTERS

GENERAL REVENUE FUND
Bl OVEDI CAL RESEARCH TF

TOTAL APPRO. ............

- STATE
- STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

22,500, 000

8,614,372
31, 114, 372

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200100

16
1602. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303260
100000
101506

1000 1
2245 1

R I bk S R R R b O S R I kR Rk I b kS Rk b O R SRR bk b S kO R R R O S R Rk bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE
Priority # 49

I'tem Proj ect

identified as research and does not

I T COMPONENT? NO

provide direct client services.

50% fundi ng one year diversion.

EE R I S S I O R R S S S S R R S S I R R S

TOTAL: EXEC LEADERSH P/ SUPPRT SVC
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND

TRUST FUNDS
TOTAL PROG COWP. ........
TOTAL: COMMUNI TY HEALTH PROMOTI ON
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL BUREAU. . ..........

26, 000, 000
8,614, 372

34,614, 372

62, 569, 273
8,614,372

71, 183, 645

3, 300, 000

1602. 00. 00. 00

1000
2000

64200100

1000
2000



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 16

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH

DI SEASE CNTRL/ HLTH PROTECT
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON
REGULATI ON_ AND LI CENSI NG

STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS

TRUST FUND SWEEP - GRANTS AND
DONATI ONS TRUST FUND - OFFI CE OF

MEDI CAL MARI JUANA
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GRANTS AND DONATI ONS TF

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
2,400, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200200

12

1204. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303320
100000
100778

2339 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 28

Cash in lieu of a budget

I T COMPONENT? NO

reducti on.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 17

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH

DI SEASE CNTRL/ HLTH PROTECT
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS

STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - UNI VERSI TY OF

M AM STROKE REQ STRY
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
375, 000 375, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200200

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000
3303270
100000
100778

1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 16

Item Project has been identif
and/ or direct nedical

servi ces.

| T COMPONENT? NO

ied as either county/comunity specific, does not

50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - UNI VERSITY OF FL
CENTER FOR RARE DI SEASE RESEARCH
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

50, 000 50, 000

3303280
100000
100778

1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 33

I'tem Project

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
services.

I T COMPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 18

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH

DI SEASE CNTRL/ HLTH PROTECT
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS

STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - UNI VERSI TY OF

M AM CENTERS FOR ACQUI RED

I MMUNCDEFI CI ENCY SYNDROVE RESEARCH
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
500, 000 500, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200200

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303290
100000
100778

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 43

I'tem Proj ect

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COMPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - HUVAN
I MMUNCDEFI CI ENCY VI RUS/ ACQUI RED
I MMUNCDEFI CI ENCY SYNDROVE OUTREACH
Al D TO LOCAL GOVERNVENTS
G A-H V/ Al DS PREV & TREAT

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - MATCH

119, 998

3303300
050000
050028

1000 2

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 44

It em Project

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COVPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP 11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 19
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
DI SEASE_CNTRL/ HLTH PROTECT 64200200
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - SOUTH FLORI DA
ACQUI RED | MVUNCDEFI CI ENCY SYNDROME
NETWORK JACKSON MEMORI AL 3303310
AI'D TO LOCAL GOVERNVENTS 050000
G/ A-H V/ Al DS PREV & TREAT 050028
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - MATCH 359, 995 1000 2

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 45

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific,

and/or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

TOTAL: HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
BY FUND TYPE

I T COMPONENT? NO

does not

provi de statew de access to services

1301. 00. 00. 00

GENERAL REVENUE FUND. ........... 1, 404, 993 925, 000 1000
TOTAL: DI SEASE CNTRL/ HLTH PROTECT 64200200
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 1, 404, 993 925, 000 1000
TRUST FUNDS 2,400, 000 2000
TOTAL BUREAU. . .......... 3, 804, 993 925, 000




BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 20

HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
CTY HLTH LOC HLTH NEED
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENTS

STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
RECONCI LI NG | TEMS

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

COUNTY HEALTH DEPT TF

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21
PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
- STATE 31, 250, 141

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200700

13
1306. 00. 00. 00
3300000
3300210
100000

100778

2141 1

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority #38

The County Heal th Departnent Trust
was al l owed for federal
contributions from Boards of County Conm ssioners,
Feder al
funds using County Health Departnent Trust

Local Grants, Direct
estinmate that
In addition,

(8.5% = $626, 417)

funding fromthe Tobacco constitutional
correspondi ng exclusion for the doubl e budget

| T COMPONENT? NO

Fund budget | ocal and federal

In addition,

is conprised of state,
funds. | ocal
Heal th Care Taxes, Fees,
| ocal contributions; therefore,

Grants, and ot her

amendnent

fundi ng sources.
funds are part of the double budget to support services for
Medi cai d, Medi care,
t hese sources of
Fund budget authority. $360, 279, 103 (8.5% = $30, 623, 724)
is expected to be received for the County Health Departnents outside of federal

is provided to the county heal th departnents.
in the County Health Departnent Trust Fund is needed. $7, 369, 618

An excl usi on

Third Party I nsurance,
revenue are non-state

inlocal funds is an

and state funds.

Therefore, a

RE R R o b Sk R R R Ik O R R R Sk kb o S R IR kS b R kR R o kb R R kS ok b Sk b S R R R kS b R IR R Sk IR



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP 11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 21

BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI I 1B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20- 21
POS AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGM COWWUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
CTY HLTH LOC HLTH NEED 64200700
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
LOCAL HEALTH NEEDS 1306. 01. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - M NORI TY
OUTREACH PENALVER CLI NI C 3303330
Al'D TO LOCAL GOVERNVENTS 050000
COVMUNI TY HLTH | NI TI ATI VES 052250
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 159, 757 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 17

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services

and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.
R R R R R EE SRR E R R R EEE SRR SRR R R R R R R R R R R R EE RS EE R EEEEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEEEREEEEEEREEEEEESESEREEEERERESEEEEEREEREEEEEEE]

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - SPECI AL NEEDS

SHELTER 3303340
AlD TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 050000
COMMUNI TY HLTH | NI TI ATI VES 052250

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 200, 000 1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 34

The Department does not necessarily reconmend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
beconme necessary for the Departnent to review fundi ng sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I O S O R R O S O kO O R I S O R S S b S O kR



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP 11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 22

BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI I 1B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20- 21
POS AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGM COWWUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
CTY HLTH LOC HLTH NEED 64200700
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
LOCAL HEALTH NEEDS 1306. 01. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - LA LI GA LEAGUE
AGAI NST CANCER 3303350
Al'D TO LOCAL GOVERNVENTS 050000
COVMUNI TY HLTH | NI TI ATI VES 052250
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 575, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 18

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - MANATEE COUNTY

RURAL HEALTH SERVI CES 3303360
AlD TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 050000
COMMUNI TY HLTH | NI TI ATI VES 052250

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 41, 142 1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 19

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.

RE R R I R R R R kR S S ok R SRR Sk kS b S S R R R R o b Sk S R R S R O R R S Rk R R R R R S b o b S R R R

TOTAL: LOCAL HEALTH NEEDS 1306. 01. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND............ 975, 899 1000




BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON

SCHEDULE VI11B-1

FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PACE

23

HEALTH, DEPT OF
PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
CTY HLTH LOC HLTH NEED

TOTAL: CTY HLTH LCC HLTH NEED
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL BUREAU. . ..........

COL A91
SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21
PCs AMOUNT

975, 899
31, 250, 141

32, 226, 040

COL A92 COL A93
SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200700

64200700

1000
2000



BNEADLO1 LAS/ PBS SYSTEM
BUDGET PERI CD: 2008-2022
STATE OF FLORI DA

SCHEDULE VI11B-1 SP
PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
FOR CURRENT YEAR

11/ 13/ 2020 16: 16 PAGE: 24

HEALTH, DEPT OF
PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
SW PUBLI C HLTH SUPPORT SVC
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - SW ALACHUA
COUNTY PRI MARY AND COVMUNI TY CARE
HEALTH CARE CLIN C
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

CoL A9l COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VI11B-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20- 21

POS AMOUNT POS AMOUNT POS ANOUNT
47,434

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200800

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303020
100000
100778

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 20

has been identif
di rect nedical

I'tem Proj ect
and/ or

servi ces.

I T COMPONENT? NO

ied as either county/comunity specific, does not

50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - BI TNER PLANTE
AMYOTROPHI C LATERAL SCLERCSI S (ALS)
CLINIC

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

400, 000 400, 000

3303370
100000
100778

1000 1

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority #21

It em Project

and/ or direct nedical

has been identified as either county/conmunity specific,
servi ces.

I T COVPONENT? NO

does not
50% f undi ng reducti on.

provi de statew de access to services

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGM COMVUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
SW PUBLI C HLTH SUPPORT SVC 64200800
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - BRAI N AND SPI NAL
CORD PURCHASED CLI ENT SERVI CES 3303380
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
PURCHASED CLI ENT SERVI CES 102933
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 500, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 22

The Departnment does not necessarily recommend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
become necessary for the Departnent to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 50% fundi ng reduction. 50% fundi ng reducti on.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - SPI NAL CORD
RESEARCH - UNI VERSI TY OF FLORI DA

UNI VERSI TY OF M AM 3303390
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A - SPI NAL CORD RESEARCH 104024

BRAI'N & SPI NAL CORD | NJ/ TF- STATE 500, 000 2390 1

EE R R O S I O O o I O R o I O O O I S kI O S R o O R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
Priority # 23

Item Project identified as research and does not provide direct client services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

LR S R R S S R S R I I S S R I S R R R O
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HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGM COVMUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH
SW PUBLI C HLTH SUPPORT SVC
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS

STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - M AM PRQJECT TO

CURE PARALYSI S - SPI NAL CORD

RESEARCH
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A - SPINAL CORD RESEARCH

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
375, 000 375, 000

CODES

64000000
64200000
64200800

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303400
100000
104024

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:

SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 24

I T COMPONENT? NO

Item Project identified as research and does not provide direct client services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

TOTAL: HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS

BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL PROG COWP. .. ...

1,322,434 775, 000
500, 000

1301. 00. 00. 00

1000
2000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI I 1B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20- 21
POS AVOUNT PCS AVOUNT PCS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGM COWWUNI TY PUBLI C HLTH 64200000
SW PUBLI C HLTH SUPPORT SVC 64200800
GOV OPERATI ONS/ SUPPORT 16
PHARMACY SERVI CES 1602. 01. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE DRUGS VACCI NES AND
Bl OLOG CALS 3300540
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
DRUGS/ VACCI NES/ BI OLOG CALS 101015
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 5, 800, 940 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 36

The Departnment does not necessarily recommend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
become necessary for the Departnent to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. 25% fundi ng reduction.

REE S o b R R R R I kO R S R R o kR IR Sk kS S S R R R o b Sk S R R S S R O I R R S Rk S b e S R R o Sk b S R R O I

TOTAL: SW PUBLI C HLTH SUPPORT SVC 64200800
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 7,123,374 775, 000 1000
TRUST FUNDS 500, 000 2000

TOTAL BUREAU. . .......... 7,623,374 775, 000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGM CH LDREN S MED SVCS 64300000
CHI LD SPECL HLTH CARE 64300100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE SOCI AL SERVI CES BLOCK GRANT 3300710
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A-CVB NETWORK 100497
SOCI AL SVCS BLK GRT TF - FEDERL 627, 007 2639 3

R S S O S O O O O S R S S O O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 37

The Department does not necessarily reconmend this as a reduction, however in the event of a revenue shortfall it may
becone necessary for the Departnent to review funding sources that serve clients for possible reduction. This has been
identified as an option. This is required as part of the reduction exercise.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - FETAL ALCOHOL

SPECTRUM DI SORDER ( FASD) SARASOTA 3303410
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A- CV5 NETWVORK 100497

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 140, 000 1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 25

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGM CH LDREN S MED SVCS 64300000
CHI LD SPECL HLTH CARE 64300100
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES 13
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS 1301. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - ST. JOSEPH S
CHI LDREN' S HOSPI TAL 3303420
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
G A-CVB NETWORK 100497
GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 375, 000 375, 000 1000 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 26

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/ or direct medical services. 50% fundi ng reduction.

R I S S I O S O R O S R S S R O

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - SAFE HAVEN FOR

NEVBBORNS 3303430
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 150, 000 1000 1

RE R R R o bk R R R R O b R R Sk kO Rk O R kR Rk O I R R S b b O kR R R kIR R I bk S o

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 46

Item Project has been identified as either county/comunity specific, does not provide statew de access to services
and/or direct medical services. 50% funding reduction.
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HEALTH, DEPT OF
PGV CHI LDREN S MED SVCS
CH LD SPECL HLTH CARE
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS
REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - CHI LDREN S
MEDI CAL SERVI CES SPECI ALI TY
CONTRACTS
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES
G A- CV5 NETWVORK

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
1,775, 323

CODES

64000000
64300000
64300100

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

3300000

3303440
100000
100497

1000 1

RE R R R I bk Rk R O bk O S R R Rk kO S R R Rk kb S R R R o S R Rk kR R R b o Sk R Rk kS o O O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 35

The Depart ment
beconme necessary for the Depa
identified as an option.

does not necessarily recomrend this as a reduction,

I T COMPONENT? NO

however
rtment to review funding sources that serve clients for

in the event of a revenue shortfall
possi bl e reducti on.

it may
Thi s has been

R I O S S O R R S O S S kO kI kIR O S S O

ENHANCED FEDERAL NEDI CAL ASS| STANCE
PERCENTAGE ( FMAP) SAVI NGS -
DEVELOPMENTAL EVALUATI ON AND

| NTERVENTI ON SERVI CES PART C

SPECI AL CATEGORI ES

G A-DEI  SERVI CES/ PART C

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - MATCH

483, 092

3303450
100000
103629

1000 2

R S S S S S S R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE:
Priority # 1

The Soci al
Fi scal

quarter of savings because of
March 2021.

| T COVPONENT? NO

Servi ces Estinating Conference held on August 6, 2020 projected a savings in the General
Year 2020-21 because of the Enhanced Feder al
provi des a nonrecurring reduction in the General

Medi cal Assi stance Percentage (FMAP) for
Revenue Fund for the Fiscal

t he extension of the Enhanced Federal Medi cal

Medi cai d.
Year 2020-21 and includes an additional
Assi st ance Percentage for

Revenue Fund for the

This issue

Medi cai d t hrough

R S O S S S R L S O S O
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HEALTH, DEPT OF

PGV CHI LDREN S MED SVCS

CH LD SPECL HLTH CARE
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVI CES
HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS

HEALTH SVCS/ | NDI VI DUALS
BY FUND TYPE

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL:

TOTAL PROG COWP. . .......

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
2,923,415 375, 000
627, 007
3, 550, 422 375, 000

CODES

64000000
64300000
64300100

13

1301. 00. 00. 00

1000
2000
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BUDGET PERI OD: 2008- 2022 PRI ORI TY LI STI NG FOR POSSI BLE REDUCTI ON
STATE OF FLORI DA FOR CURRENT YEAR
COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI 11B-1 SCH VI 1 1B-1 SCH VI 11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20-21 ANZ FY20-21
POS AVODUNT POS AVOUNT POS ANVOUNT CODES
HEALTH, DEPT OF 64000000
PGV HLTH CARE PRAC/ ACCESS 64400000
MEDI CAL QUALI TY ASSURANCE 64400100
PUBLI C PROTECTI ON 12
REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
STATE FUNDI NG REDUCTI ONS 3300000
TRUST FUND SWEEP - MEDI CAL QUALITY
ASSURANCE TRUST FUND 3303460
SPECI AL CATEGOR! ES 100000
G/ A- CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100778
MEDI CAL QLTY ASSURANCE TF - STATE 7,843,116 2352 1

EE S O O I kR o S O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI I'1 B-1 NARRATI VE: | T COVPONENT? NO
Priority # 29

Cash in lieu of a budget reduction.

R I kR R I O S S S R Rk S R kO R R b S kR R b

REDUCE/ ELI M NATE - HEALTH CARE

EDUCATI ON REI MBURSEMENT 3303470
SPECI AL CATEGORI ES 100000
G A-HLTH CARE ED REI MB 105403

GENERAL REVENUE FUND - STATE 5, 000, 000 1000 1

EE R I O S I O O R o R I O O I R O

AGENCY | SSUE NARRATI VE:
SCH VI 11 B-1 NARRATI VE: I T COVWPONENT? NO
Priority # 27

Thi s appropriation provided in House Bill (HB) 607 has not been fully inplenented in this fiscal year. This reduction

woul d have linmited or no client inpact. 100% fundi ng reducti on.
R R R R R E RS SRR SRR R EEE R E R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R SRR R RS EEEEEREEREEEEEEEEEREEEEEREEEEEEEESEREERERERESEEEEEREEREEEEESEE]

TOTAL: REGULATI ON AND LI CENSI NG 1204. 00. 00. 00
BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND 5, 000, 000 1000
TRUST FUNDS 7,843,116 2000

TOTAL PROG COWP. . ....... 12, 843, 116
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REPORT

BY FUND TYPE
GENERAL REVENUE FUND
TRUST FUNDS

TOTAL:

TOTAL REPORT. ...........

COL A91 COL A92 COL A93
SCH VI11B-1 SCH VIIIB-1 SCH VI11B-1
REDUC 20- 21 NR FY20- 21 ANZ FY20-21

PCs AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT PCS AMOUNT
79, 996, 954 5, 375, 000
51, 234, 636
131, 231, 590 5, 375, 000

CODES

1000
2000
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